Kathy Anderson Phone: 218-477-6510 andersk1@fargo.k12.nd.us www.trollwood.org Trollwood Performing Arts School At Bluestem Center for the Arts 801 50th Ave S Moorhead, MN 56560



DECEMBER 12, 2023 For Immediate Release:

Group Ticket Sales for 'The Addams Family' Now Open

Groups of 10 or more have a unique opportunity to get the first choice of tickets and a discount for this summer's Trollwood Performing Arts School Mainstage Musical production of *The Addams Family*.

Group Ticket Sales for groups of 10 more tickets to the same performance are available now by emailing <u>trollwood@fargo.k12.nd.us</u> or by calling the Trollwood box office at 218.477.6502. By purchasing group tickets, groups are afforded first choice of tickets before Regular Ticket Sales open for online orders on April 15 and in-person at the Trollwood Box Office on June 3.

The Addams Family performances during the summer of 2024 are scheduled for July 16-20 and 23-27, with all performances beginning at 8:30 p.m.

Groups of 10 or more receive a 10% discount, while groups of 20 or more receive a 15% discount, and groups of 50 or more receive a 20% discount.

Reserving group tickets requires a 50% deposit now with the other 50% due two weeks prior to the performance date. Groups have the option of renting an event space to host a pre-show gathering.

SEATING SECTION	FULL PRICE	GROUP 10-19 (10% OFF)	GROUP 20-49 (15% OFF)	GROUP 50+ (20% OFF)
A	\$37	\$33.30	\$31.45	\$29.60
В	\$32	\$28.80	\$27.20	\$25.60
C	\$27	\$24.30	\$22.95	\$21.60
GA	\$17	\$15.30	\$14.45	\$13.60
UA .	/۱۶	212.20	514.45	\$13.00

About the musical: The Addams Family, based on the characters created by Charles Addams, sees the Addams Family dealing with a brand-new adversary: love. Wednesday Addams returns home with her new boyfriend and his parents for dinner at the Addams mansion and the family finds she has

been pulled in a new direction; she's happy. Her parents, Gomez and Morticia, panic and wonder where they went wrong, while little brother, Pugsley, misses his evil, torturous sister and best friend. Full of the evil antics and mayhem the family is famous for, this musical comedy is a haunted mansion full of laughs sure to keep the whole family entertained.

About Trollwood Performing Arts School: Trollwood Performing Arts School is a unique youth development organization committed to providing high quality performing arts education, exceptional community entertainment, and activities that promote appreciation for cultural diversity. The mission is to inspire those we serve through the arts to realize their full potential and be a positive influence in the global community. Trollwood and the Bluestem Center for the Arts is an exciting collaboration between Fargo Public Schools and the City of Moorhead, serving as a testament to our region's commitment to the arts. The center opened in 2009 thanks to the generous support of the entire community.

[END]